

FILED 4/4/2019 DOCUMENT NO. 03512-2019 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Manatee County Utilities 4410 66th Street West Bradenton, FL 34210 Phone: (941) 792-8811 www.mymanatee.org

March 29, 2019

Jack Mason Sunny Shores Water Company 3827 116th Street West Bradenton, FL 34210 jdsswc@tampabay.rr.com

Subject: Transfer of Ownership, Potable Water

Dear Mr. Mason:

It is the Utilities Department's understanding that you recently inquired about turning over to the County the private potable water system that serves Sunny Shores, Parrot Cove Marina, and Sagamore Estates.

This letter is to inform you that Manatee County has a formal process for owner's of private utility systems (i.e., communities, associations or developments) seeking to transfer ownership of a private utility to Manatee County. Attached is the initial letter we provide to such entities that explains this process.

If there are any questions regarding this, please contact Ms. Amy Pilson, Strategic Affairs Manager (792-8811, x-5345).

Regards,

Mark Simpson

mulas

Deputy Director, Utilities Department

Enclosure

cc: Office of the Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Sunny Shores Homeowners Association PO Box 171 Cortez, FL 34215

Parrot Cove Marina 11510 36th Ave. W. Bradenton, FL 34210

Manatee County, Office of the County Attorney Katharine Zamboni, Assistant County Attorney 1112 Manatee Ave. West, Suite 969 Bradenton, FL 34206